
Position Player GolflinkNo Daily Handicap Gross Nett

1 Joe FUNG 2021008009 21 92 71

2 Andrew FOTHERINGHAM 2021004267 14 86 72

3 Hylton HENRY 2012000115 10 82 72

4 Adam CORNELL 2012702831 1 72 73

5 Mark HARVEY 2020101741 2 75 73

6 Steven GREEN 2020304793 3 77 74

7 Bruce PHILPOTT 2121500917 5 79 74

8 Graeme FOX 2021710253 16 90 74

9 Michael BROWN 2510100132 6 80 74

10 Sid SAGDIC 2021000742 6 80 74

11 Jeffrey MITCHELL 2021001083 5 80 75

12 Peter RICHARDSON 2021000101 13 88 75

13 Lorenzo NATALE 2021800610 4 79 75

14 Nick SAGDIC 2021000704 4 79 75

15 Matthew SHEPPARD 2080207209 5 80 75

16 Andrew MOYLE 2030600004 11 86 75

17 David GANNON 2011702422 1 75 76

18 Glenn OSBORNE 2021215006 2 78 76

19 Ward HUMMERSTON 2122001977 5 81 76

20 Brett PARKER 2080702536 3 79 76

21 Steven EGBERS 2510100202 9 85 76

22 Sinan BUGDAYLI 2020600731 8 84 76

23 Gavin DRENNAN 2080208520 5 81 76

24 Jim O'KEEFFE 2070103874 9 85 76

25 Greg TEAGLE 2021000701 10 86 76

26 Brian MURPHY 2021800226 9 85 76

27 Blair MCDONALD 2011800821 4 81 77

28 Dale WALTON 2121603229 5 82 77

29 Peter KEEP 2032103754 24 101 77

30 Charles FARRELL 2021000262 12 89 77

31 Jason PELC 2110702477 1 76 77

32 Dale TAPPER 2022507069 2 79 77

33 Jim PIKE 2021000840 23 100 77

34 Ian RAMSAY 2032908093 20 97 77

35 David BAILEY 2011906074 1 79 78

36 Warwick GEORGESON 2021006875 18 96 78

37 David STEVENSON 2031401421 2 80 78

38 Ross LEABEATER 2021007238 21 99 78

39 Andy HUGILL 2011202049 2 76 78

40 Gregory FARRAR 2020600622 12 90 78

41 Mark LENZ 2020105317 3 81 78

42 David BITHELL 2020600302 11 89 78

43 Mick BROOKS 2021000525 21 99 78

44 Jamie STEPHEN 2080724551 4 74 78

45 Allan CROUCHER 2021008460 14 92 78

46 Peter NONNENMACHER 2030605754 5 83 78

47 Neil HOOK 2021303118 10 88 78

48 Rod FITZGERALD 2021000682 15 93 78

Men's SOOM over 50's Nett



49 Gabriel ORMAECHEA 2011900913 2 81 79

50 Graham EVERS 2021001073 17 96 79

51 Brian MCKINSTRY 2010213321 6 85 79

52 Michael MURRAY 2020105556 8 87 79

53 Paul KUCIA 2021700150 14 93 79

54 Thomas SAVAGE 2031502428 13 92 79

55 Suk Ho YOON 2021007407 28 107 79

56 Brian SEUBERLICH 2021009027 9 88 79

57 Graeme FINLEY 2031500123 6 85 79

58 Mick EVANS 2180106309 6 85 79

59 Mathew DOUGHTY 2012712934 3 83 80

60 Timothy James BUTLER 2020404425 18 98 80

61 Victor SIKWILA 2021545527 15 95 80

62 Stephen BALL 2012000151 9 89 80

63 Warren SMITH 2010401354 4 84 80

64 Andrew GRZETIC 2011700555 2 78 80

65 Brian FORRESTER 2021000290 8 88 80

66 Michael YAM 2021009442 18 98 80

67 Chris THOMSON 2021000528 19 99 80

68 Anthony SALKELD 2021000915 12 92 80

69 Charles KWON 2021009435 18 99 81

70 Mark HALE 2070802765 2 79 81

71 Paul FURLONGER 2080714205 7 88 81

72 David CARRUTHERS 2122001818 2 83 81

73 John WACHOWICZ 2021517489 12 93 81

74 Michael CHAMPION 2010505619 7 88 81

75 Alastair CROSS 2031500206 15 97 82

76 Jae YOO 2011506952 16 98 82

77 Tom LYNCH 2021000732 16 98 82

78 Peter GAY 2031500288 10 92 82

79 Thomas HUNT 2020601365 4 86 82

80 Andrew WILLIAMS 2020100812 4 86 82

81 Martin PAINTER 2140411626 13 95 82

82 Sargon HILANEY 2020600701 9 91 82

83 Trevor SIDLEY 2012603446 1 81 82

84 John KIDDLE 2021300021 3 86 83

85 Shane MUIR 2110805257 1 84 83

86 Craig PAUL 2021300280 3 86 83

87 Scott HOWARD 2010505643 10 93 83

88 Glenn MORLEY 2021000796 20 103 83

89 Brad NEWSON 2010403356 5 90 85

90 Paul HILTON 2021300012 4 90 86

91 Kevin LYNCH 2021001383 24 111 87

92 Allan BRADFORD 2122213075 8 95 87

93 Michael WILKINSON 2121804394 19 107 88

94 Michael HALCROW 2010505674 1 89 88

95 Mike GREKSA 2020600276 6 99 93

96 Stephen ROSS 2031135153 13 107 94

John CHOI 2021004411 12 - NSA

Paul RIGONI 2022507674 2 - NSA

Paul PARK 2021008195 15 - NSA



Position Player GolflinkNo Daily Handicap Gross Nett

1 Graeme FOX 2021710253 16 90 74

2 Jim O'KEEFFE 2070103874 9 85 76

3 Greg TEAGLE 2021000701 10 86 76

4 Peter KEEP 2032103754 24 101 77

5 Charles FARRELL 2021000262 12 89 77

6 Dale TAPPER 2022507069 2 79 77

7 Jim PIKE 2021000840 23 100 77

8 Ian RAMSAY 2032908093 20 97 77

9 Warwick GEORGESON 2021006875 18 96 78

10 Gregory FARRAR 2020600622 12 90 78

11 Mick BROOKS 2021000525 21 99 78

12 Allan CROUCHER 2021008460 14 92 78

13 Rod FITZGERALD 2021000682 15 93 78

14 Paul KUCIA 2021700150 14 93 79

15 Suk Ho YOON 2021007407 28 107 79

16 Stephen BALL 2012000151 9 89 80

17 Chris THOMSON 2021000528 19 99 80

18 Charles KWON 2021009435 18 99 81

19 Alastair CROSS 2031500206 15 97 82

20 Tom LYNCH 2021000732 16 98 82

21 Peter GAY 2031500288 10 92 82

22 Glenn MORLEY 2021000796 20 103 83

23 Michael WILKINSON 2121804394 19 107 88

Paul PARK 2021008195 15 - NSA

John CHOI 2021004411 12 - NSA

Men's SOOM over 65's Nett


